Measurement Date

 -  -  -  -  -  -

Ending Balance,
June 30, 2018

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

  37

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources will

be recognized as OPEB expense (revenue) as follows:

Expense (Revenue)

   Long-Term Disability Plan

Fiscal Year

Retiree
Healthcare

Plan  Healthcare
Life

Insurance  Income

Life
Insurance

Plan  Total

2019   $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

2020  -  -  -  -  -  -

2021  -  -  -  -  -  -

2022  -  -  -  -  -  -

2023  -  -  -  -  -  -

 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

Discount Rate Sensitivity

Sensitivity of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following represents the total OPEB liability calculated using the discount rate of 3.58

percent, as well as what the total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a

discount rate that is 1 percent lower (2.58%) or 1 percent higher (4.58%) than the current

rate:

   Long-Term Disability Plan

Retiree
Healthcare

Plan  Healthcare
Life

Insurance  Income

Life
Insurance

Plan  Total

1% Decrease (2.58%)   $ 195,336 $ 12,946 $ 15,633 $ 11,318 $ 1,357,073 $ 1,592,308

Discount Rate (3.58%)  193,331  12,813  15,473  11,203  1,343,143  1,575,963

1% Increase (4.58%)  191,326  12,680  15,313  11,085  1,329,213  1,559,618

Sensitivity of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Trend Rates

The following represents the total OPEB liability calculated using the current healthcare

cost trend rates as well as what the total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using

trend rates that are 1 percent lower or 1 percent higher than the current trend rates:

   Long-Term Disability Plan

Retiree
Healthcare

Plan  Healthcare
Life

Insurance  Income

Life
Insurance

Plan  Total

1% Decrease   $ 175,783 $ 11,806 $ 15,473 $ 11,203 $ 1,343,143 $ 1,578,101